
MISSION: As the Voice for Real Estate in the Roaring Fork Valley, the Aspen Board of REALTORS® 
is a trade Association that provides professional support to its members and is collectively 

committed to advocating for property rights and thriving communities.

23400 Two Rivers Road, Suite 44  •  Basalt, CO 81621  •  Phone: 970-927-0235  •  Fax: 970-927-4783

Maria Cook
Chief Executive Officer
maria@aspenrealtors.com

2024 Board of Directors

aspenglenwoodmls.com

https://www.facebook.com/aspenboardofrealtors/

STAFF

https://www.instagram.com/aspenboardofrealtors

The Aspen Board of REALTORS® opposes discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status, sexual orientation, gender identity, & national origin.
The REALTORS® of ABOR are committed to the principals of Fair Housing practices and strive to convey respect, ensure fairness, and improve business relationships with all 

the many clients they serve from around the globe.

Alesha Sands 
Events & Marketing
alesha@aspenrealtors.com

FOLLOW US ON

Kip Kusser
Member Services
kip@aspenrealtors.com

Jason Hodges
President & CAR Director 
Slifer Smith & Frampton – Basalt 
843-367-5101
jhodges@sliferrfv.com

Hudson Smythe
Treasurer 
Compass – Aspen
970.925.6063
hudson.smythe@compass.com

Becky Dombrowski
Director 
Sotheby’s – Snowmass
970-618-0960
becky.dombrowski@aspensnowmasssir.com

Melissa Temple
Past Pres. & CAR Director 
Engle & Volkers – Aspen 
970.925.8400
melissa.temple@engelandvolkers.com

Lauren Garrity
Appointed MLS Director 
Douglas Elliman – Aspen
970-205-2227
lauren.garrity@elliman.com

Kristen Maley
Director & CAR Director 
Sotheby’s – Aspen
970.925.6060
kristen.maley@aspensnowmassSIR.com

Ashley Chod
Director 
Douglas Elliman – Aspen 
970.925.8810
ashley.chod@elliman.com

Rod Woelfle
Appointed Past President  
Slifer, Smith & Frampton – Snowmass 
970-404-3882
rodw@sliferrfv.com

Mark Lewis
President Elect 
Sotheby’s – Aspen
970-948-4734
mark.lewis@aspensnowmasssir.com

Kiki Peisach
Vice President Elect  
Sotheby’s – Aspen 
970.925.6060
kiki.peisach@sothebysrealty.com


